
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2926 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20th MARCH 2017 

PILFERAGE OF OIL/LPG 
 

†2926. SHRI LAKHAN LAL SAHU: 
 

पेट्रोलियम एवं प्राकृलिक गैस मंत्री 

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state : 
 

(a) whether the Government has instructed Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) to 

procure anti-theft devices and install the same in LPG cylinders and oil tankers to 

check incidents of pilferage of oil and LPG during transportation; and  

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the response of OMCs thereto and the steps 

taken in this regard? 

ANSWER 
 

पेट्रोलियम एवं प्राकृलिक गैस मंत्रािय में राज्य मंत्री (स्विंत्र प्रभार) (श्री धमने्द्र प्रधान) 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF 
PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN) 
 
(a) & (b) Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies(OMCs) have reported that Vehicle 

Tracking System (VTS) has been installed in tank trucks transporting petrol and 

diesel except in the State of Jammu and Kashmir and partially at Imphal.  

Further, OMCs have also installed VTS in trucks carrying LPG to check on 

any deviation in the normal route from supply source to destination. 
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